Section 10 now intentionally left blank..

26. Replace Exhibit A, Section 11 (Speclflcalions for Safe Driving Programs and
Administration), Subsection A (Objective) with the following:

Contractor shall provide and odminister a safe driving program for up to
one thousand eight hundred and fifty (1,850) state employees each year.
The Contractor sholi administer the safe driving program concurrently with
the fleet insurance coverage period. Executive Order 89-2 requires state
employees operating state-owned vehicles to complete a defensive
driver course and take o.refresher course everyJhree veors.

[...]

employees for fleet loss control topics including accident prevention programs, accident
trends, safety seminars, safety literature, etc.

SPECIFICATIONS FOR SAFE DRIVING PROGRAMS AND ADMINISTRATION

A. OBJECTIVE

Contractor shall provide and administer a safe driving program for up to one thousand eight
hundred and fifty (1.850) state employees each year. The Contractor shall administer the safe
driving program concurrently with the fleet insurance coverage period of Moyombor 1. 20 I P
throOgh.Octdber 3] j 20i3a. Executive Order 89-2 requires state employees operating state-